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Our Official Photographer for this event is PYT Photography
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Front cover Image: .......... Kathryn Mitchell and JURRE FAN E GAESTDYK

Photography: ................... PYT Equine Photography

Photos are available for preview and purchase:

F: www.facebook.com/pytequinephotography/
E: pyt@internode.on.net
W: https://pytequinephotography.pixieset.com/

Pre-book your test photography by email or
Facebook message.

Photography will take place throughout the & wi
competition, but priority will be given to riders who = nA
have pre-booked their session times.



https://pytequinephotography.pixieset.com/

Please join us in thanking all our Dressage Judges:

Interstate Judge: Virginia Creed

SA Judges: Jody Cavuoto | Liz Duncan | Helen Whittle | Fiona Heysen | Tamsin Adcock
| Janene Clark | Kay Platt | Rosemary Castle | Rai Walla | Carly Boon | Jo Taylor |
Kristine Hancock | Terrie Silvers | Wendy Schaeffer

Technical Delegate: Stuart Platt

The organising Committee would also like to thank our Pencillers, Gear
Stewards, Marshals, Runners and the many other behind-the-scenes workers
for all their help.

Scratchings, Emergencies And Other Useful Phone Numbers

. Feed Store
ScratChmgs Daish Irrigation 8536 4422
TEXT Cathy Kluske: 0400 289 481 41 Milnes Rd, Strathalbyn

e Accommodation
Victoria Hotel — 8536 2202

Vets 16 Albyn Terrace, Strathalbyn
e Meadows Veterinary Centre 8388 3455 Strath Motel — 8536 3311
2 Battunga Road, Meadows 4 North Parade, Strathalbyn

24 hour emergency service

e (Catering

* Horsemed SA Hills - 8391 5400 Julie Blue is providing lunch on both competition days.

43 Old Mount Barker Road, Echunga
24 hour emergency service

e Stabling
Competitors who wish to stable their horse but have not
pre-paid with their entry can do so with the Secretary on

. the da 10.00 per day).
Hospital Y (510.00 per day)

Mount Barker Hospital 8393 1777

87 Wellington Road, Mt Barker
24 Hour Emergency Department is now open

e Competitors
must wear their correct numbers before entering the
competition arena. Numbers should be attached on both
sides of either the bridle or saddlecloth.

e Protests
Must be lodged in writing, together with a $50.00
deposit, no later than half an hour after the incident
which gives rise to the dispute. The $50.00 will be
refunded only if the protest is upheld.

ADELAIDE HILLS

CHAUFFEUR AND LIMO SERVICE



tel:08%2083931777

AGGREGATE CHAMPIONSHIPS & OTHER AWARDS

*  The selection for all Champions will be made according to the EA Rules for Dressage: Rule 3.19. There will be no equal champions.

*  Amateur Owner-Riders (AOR) must nominate as AOR when entering by ticking the AOR box on the entry form. You will be flagged as an
AOR rider, however you will compete with others in your nominated event. Championship rosettes will be awarded to AORs for the
aggregate of each EA Competitive level. There will not be individual place rosettes for each class, only Championship rosettes. These events
are for Competitive Preliminary, Novice, Elementary, Medium and Advanced classes only according to the EA rules For Dressage: Rule 3.19.
There will be no equal champions. Classes 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 11, 12 and 13 only as detailed in the Spring Festival Schedule. AOR riders
are also eligible for the Penny Stewart Memorial Award as detailed in the Spring Festival Schedule.

Refer to www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/National Adult Amateur Owner Rider 2019 Division.pdf for the current Amateur
Owner / Rider qualifying criteria and Rule 4.6.1 in the 2023 Dressage Rules (updated 1 July 2023) as amended.

SATURDAY AWARDS

LINDY WRIGHT MEMORIAL FOUNDATION AWARD
The Lindy Wright Memorial Award will be presented at lunchtime on Saturday 7 October 2023

PRELIMINARY CHAMPION
ELEMENTARY CHAMPION
ADVANCED CHAMPION

SUNDAY AWARDS
NOVICE CHAMPION
MEDIUM CHAMPION
PARTICIPANT CHAMPIONS

BEST PERFORMED BRED TO RACE THOROUGHBRED
The single highest percentage test of the weekend from Prelim to FEI. Prizes donated by Thorough Care SA

PONY SPECIAL AWARD
The single highest percentage test of the weekend from Prelim to Advanced will be awarded a rug

YOUTH SPECIAL AWARD
The single highest percentage test of the weekend from Prelim to Advanced will be awarded a rug

CLOSED UNRESTRICTED CLASSES SPECIAL AWARD
The single highest percentage test of the weekend from Prelim to Elementary will be awarded a prize donated by Jo Cullen

AOR SPECIAL AWARD
The single highest percentage test of the weekend from Preliminary to Advanced will be awarded a rug and rosette

FEI SPECIAL AWARD
The single highest single percentage FEI test of the weekend at FEI level (Senior, Youth or Pony)

PENNY STEWART MEMORIAL PERPETUAL TROPHY
The highest percentage aggregate for AOR RIDERS ONLY from Preliminary to Advanced

AHDC HORSE OF THE YEAR
AHDC PONY OF THE YEAR
AHDC YOUTH OF THE YEAR

. Unmounted Presentations will take place approximately one half hour after posting of the final
results on both days.

. There are no presentations for Closed Unrestricted riders. Tests will be available only after your class
has finished and has been scored. There are prizes for the first placings in the senior Preliminary,
Novice and Elementary classes however, which can be collected from the Secretary’s desk.

. Uncollected tests for all classes will be emailed in the week following the competition. Please leave
your name and tests to be emailed on the sheet in the Clubhouse. If you are unable to attend the
presentations and have earned a prize, please arrange for a person to collect your prize, otherwise
your prize will be forfeited.



http://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/National_Adult_Amateur_Owner_Rider_2019_Division.pdf
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The EA Concussion Policy applies to all competitions.

STALLIONS: EA compliant green Stallion Identification must be worn at all times in accordance with EA
Rules. Riders and handlers must adhere to the Stallion Safe Practice Policy effective 1 July 2018 as amended.

Riders and/or handlers of colts/stallions must be over the age of 18 years.

A DESIGNATED Risk Management Officer will be on site and
available to answer / rectify problems as soon as practicable.
Emergency Phone numbers for Doctor, Ambulance and
Hospital will be at the Secretary’s desk.

A First Aid Kit is available.

Please keep Entry/Exit gates closed at ALL times.

Observe Speed Limit of 10 km / hr within Dressage Grounds.
Parking Areas as defined.

Fill in any holes your horse/s may dig. Remove manure to
ends of stable for collection. Please do not put manure
around the small trees.

Stables to be kept clean and free from rubbish at all times.
The Responsible Person of horses found to be posing a danger
to other horses/persons on the Grounds will be asked to
remove them by the Risk Management Officer.

Stables to be kept clean and free from rubbish at all times.
Lunging will only take place in or adjacent to the Pony Club
sand arena, NOT near the competition arenas. You are
considered to be lunging your horse if the horse is more
that 2m away from you regardless of whether you are using
a lunging rope or a training rope.

Riders: should you be involved in an incident while on the
grounds please report to the Secretary’s desk and fill in an
Incident Report Form.

In order to avoid incidents in the warm up area please pay
extra attention to your lines and spacing and make sure you
are familiar with ANNEX F.10.2 Etiquette for Warm-Up
Arena of the 2022 National Dressage Rules (effective 1 July
2022).

ALL riders (Competitive, Participant and Closed
Unrestricted) must present to the Gear Check BEFORE
EACH TEST.



2023 Horseland Mt Barker Spring Festival Sponsors
_r

Our Major Sponsor: HORSELAND MT BARKER

Adelaide Hills Chauffeur
Adelaide Hills Colour Print
Benchmark Horse Feeds

Birds In Our Hands

Cool & Complete Pellets

Crystal Spring

Daish Irrigation & Fodder - Strathalbyn
Drakes - Murray Bridge
Dressage Club of South Australia
Fleurieu Handyman & Gardening Services
Goolwa Hair Haven

Halt At X

Jane Brown

Jenna Lee Candles

Jo Cullen

Lake Breeze

Laucke Mills

Mansfield Floats & Trailers
Meadows Veterinary Centre
Mighty Farm Equine

Molly Ellis lllustration & Design

DRESSAGE CLUB OF SA

Proud sponsor of the
Best Performed Amateur Owner rosette

HORSELAND

MT. BARKER

Mt Barker Chiropractic

Natalie Frew

Noella Angel Para Equestrian
Oaten & Associates
Performance Saddlefits
Physiokey

PYT Equine Photography
Saddle Co Australia

Shield Insurance Brokers
Stones Throw @ Second Valley
Strathalbyn Hardware

Stuart Padman Mortgage Solutions
The Float Centre

The Old Market Shed

The Riding Patch

Thorough Care SA

Thrive Therapy Co

Vinpac International

Vodafone Mt Barker

Wizard Pharmacy - Strathalbyn

Wombaroo

. THOROUGH
< CARE SA

Proud sponsor of the

Best Performed Bred To Race Thoroughbred Award


https://www.facebook.com/NoellaParaAthlete/
https://www.theridingpatch.com.au/
https://www.thrivephysioco.com.au/
http://www.mansfieldfloatstrailers.com/?fbclid=IwAR1tdnNaEoHEK_qoLqCdzIA1EEPOimKJb6hgBY_lJ0zVMpvzNKv65fH2a2I

Stuart Padman

-iﬁflﬁr.tgage Solutions

MIGHTY FARM EQUINE

Lot 204 Brookman Road, MEADOWS
Mob: 0412 058 196

Email: mightyfarmequinesupplies@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/MightyFarmEquine/

Springwater Beverages Pty Ltd
.C m B 25 Sprige Rd, iccadlly SA 5151

Phone: 08 8370 120

Fax: 088339 6107
HERDNEN =

Email: accounts@crystalspring.com.au

Web : www.crystalspring.com.au

&@@]@[K@ MHDD@ Since 1899

Quality Feed Millers and Animal Nutrition Specialists

PASSWELL

WOMBAR0y N



mailto:mightyfarmequinesupplies@gmail.com
mailto:accounts@crystalspring.com.au
http://www.crystalspring.com.au/

COMPETITORS

Bridle No

8
14
15
40
68
69
76
93
110
111
118
123
136
145
148
218
225
309
314
315
316
317
319
320
321
322
323
350
592
829
985
1078
1151
1232
1449
1571
1577
1578
1633
1652
1706
1787
1815
1858
1938
1970
1990
2018
2038
2057
2067
2086

2090
2094
2139

2159

Horse

CHACE

ONE SOC DOWN

RIVINGTON SILENT POET
STRATHROSE ADMIRAL

JAG FONZARELLI

JAZAIL MARASI

FLASH HARRY

SPRINGHILL AMBA
KILMALLEE MURPHY

Lucy

CHAMPAGNE ON ICE
EVERTON RECONNAISSANCE
MERRIBANK FLICKA

DUKE

MYARRA KNIGHT

FIGURA OTTO

JUST ROSIE

OPHIR CLOUDY

BURNBANK BENTLEY
ENDEAVOUR

FICTION

FRUITS

ANGEL

DANSON DON VON WOLKE 9
RIVERSIDE TOY STORY
UNCLE LEO

ZAMERIC

BRADGATE PARK DON PALERMO
LUNA SPIRIT

CHRISTOS

PONDEROSA STUD LUCIOUS
JINDABYNE

DANSON DON HUDSON
AKIRAH AKEBONO

NEW WORLD WINSTON
SANDARA

AVONDALE BILLY THE KID Pony
DARING GREATLY

JURRE FAN E GAESTDYK
HOLLANDS BEND SANTA ANA
DIVINE WINDS FORTITUDE
ENIGMA OTTB
COLDSTREAM ULYSSES
TUXEDO CAT

ZEPHYR

NEW WORLD DIVINE
SOUND REASON
WOODLEIGH AYRE Pony

HV DUKE

CHURINGA HIDDEN SECRETS Pony
ELLANBRAE JENIRO
SHADOWS TOLLINSKI

HV DANTE
JAZDAN FIREBALL

FREEMANS LODGE ROCKSETTE (Pony)

COME FLY WITH ME

Rider

Jenny Evans
Camille Houston
Zoey Gaston

Mel Johnson
Rebecca Fidge
Zara Lally

Natalie Lobanova
Benjamin Blows
Lauren Roberts
Catherine Viney
Brooke King Youth
Jo Swinton

Lisa Halling

Jody Sitters

Tijana Wakefield
Sarah Ashcroft
Lilliana Groening
Nicola Moore
Jasmine Fordham
Grace How
Isabeau Garner
Jess Lovering
Kasey Holyman
Michelle Edwards
Eloise Langford
Leena Blows
Christina Isaksson
Madison Hedley
Kathy Hayden
Cheryl Hatswell
Cheryl Hatswell
Anne-Marie Duthie AOR
Joanne Conyers AOR
Lisa Finn

Kendal Measroch AOR
Mal Maytom

Tara Lloyd

Joanne Conyers AOR
Kathryn Mitchell
Michelle McCallum
Caitlin Howship
Carly Anesbury AOR
Natasha Cockburn
Jade Ingram
Natalie Mellors
Lisa Ashby AOR
Jessica Allan AOR
Alisha Kalms AOR
Lorraine Wohling
Kira Mitchell
Phoebe Foulkes
Anne Smith

Kirsty Van Loon
Ria Grivell
Keeley Menadue

Jenna Kovacic

Bridle No

2185
2206
2214
2227
2241
2243
2247
2277
2288
2291
2298
2308
2321
2334
2335
2345
2346
2347
2348
2361
2367
2380
2388
2390
2396
2397
2429
2438
2448
2456
2475
2495
2503
2512
2519
2524
2528
2534
2535
2544
2547
2556
2564
2571
2576
2584
2586
2602
2604
2607
2665
2773
2801
2834
5856

Horse

NILTON DEL PIERRO (Pony)
CHANTILLY SPICE

DEMI VAN GELDER
PONDEROSA STUD FIRST LADY
PERFECT DANCER BHI
FIASCO

DON GRACE

WEST SIDE VISION
KENLOCK MOSHULU
LEVITATE

DANSON DER VON WINTER
FIRE FLY

DORNFELD DON DORITO
KM DEANA Pony

WHIM PARK BOND

ACACIA RIDGE ROYALE
CARIBBEAN BHI

SON OF ODIN

JACKABITE

DREAMTIME MI
HILLSWOOD BEATRICE Pony
LORD BENTLEY
HEATHMONT ROMANCE
MALUKA PARK ODIE
TOORADIN PARK HALO
DEBANLAY MARSEILLE
LONDONS VOICE

ROCK ME

FINEST LIGHT BHI

WILKARA FUNOMENAL
KENDA PARK EDWARDIAN
BRECHINRIDGE FREEDOM
WYNARA TOUCH OF GRACE Pony
TWIST OF LEMON Pony
ACACIA RIDGE ROLTON
DANSON ENDLESS LOVE
TORA GEORGIA

MISS HOLLY GOLIGHTLY BHI Pony
I PP SIR CEDRIC

DALPURA BULLETS AND BOWS OTTB

DALPURA ARCADIA Pony

MY HEARTS MEMORY
DANSON VIRTUE

FURST DEPICTION

IBN KY TINY DANCER Pony
KONDO MELTING HEARTS
FELIX DE VEGA OTTB

THERE AND BACK AGAIN Pony
ATTWOOD PARK ROYAL EBONY
SPB ADELE Pony

DON DUCHOVNY

LIBERTY HOT SPOT

FURSTIN FANTASIE

CARNIVAL CAT

DOBRIA DE JEU

Rider

Sarah Tickner
Shylie Summerton
Naomi Betts AOR
Lynda Roberts

Lisa Fehrmann AOR
Carol Homes

Sarah Wilkinson AOR
Claire Nitschke
Christine Frizell AOR
Kelly Ranford
Courtney Munro
Anne Smith

Fiona Smith

Vicki Oliver

Julie Barnes AOR
Alyssa Fox AOR
Amelia Stacey AOR
Micaela Butler
Esther Cruckshank
Ryan Fletcher AOR
Eliza Spiers

Tianna Jenke
Megan Evans AOR
Michelle Glatz AOR
Cherysse Fancsali AOR
Brooke Seward AOR
Fiona Smith

Megan Evans AOR
Phoebe Foulkes
Natasha Cockburn
Michele Duthy
Anita Moss AOR
Erin Harding

Heidi White
Andrea Whitford
Isabelle Finn

Lynn Ruesseler
Steph Hann

Karen Wilson
Lucinda Hoppe
Kerrie Clements
Megan Oliver AOR
Elizabeth Freeman AOR
Ria Grivell

Kylie Watson
Samantha Taylor
Mal Maytom

Ellie Digney
Michelle McCallum
Fiona Smith

Cate Rundland

Lara Stanton
Isabeau Garner
Tamsin Adcock

Catherine Skinner




Horseland Mt Barker 2023 Spring Dressage Festival
Program of Events

Please note that a minimum of three competitors in any class is needed to receive prize money, prizes or rugs

Senior, FEI & Pony classes Youth and Participant Classes
PRIZEMONEY OR PRODUCT TO THE VALUE OF: PRIZEMONEY OR PRODUCT TO THE VALUE OF:
1ST-$110 2ND - $65 3RD - $55 1ST - $65 2ND - $45 3RD - $40
Rosettes to 6th Place (or 8" place if more than 15 competitors in a class) Rosettes to 6th Place (or 8" place if more than 15 competitors in a class)
+ Special Sponsor Prizes + Special Sponsor Prizes
Para Classes Young Horse Classes

Rosettes to 5th Place Rosettes to 6th Place

Special Sponsor Prizes for overall champions
Closed Unrestricted Classes

Rosettes to 6th Place (or 8" place if more than 15 competitors in a class)

Arena Familiarisation will be available between 7.15 am and 8.15 am for work around the arenas but not in the
arenas. Work is to be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn. Lunging will only take place in or
adjacent to the Pony Club sand arena, NOT near the Competition arenas.

ALL riders (Competitive, Participant and Closed Unrestricted) must present to the Gear Check BEFORE EACH TEST.
Individual tests will be available on Nominate’s Scoreboard app in the order they are scored. Please be patient as
most classes have at least two Judges.

ARENA ARENA
SATURDAY 7 OCTOBER SUNDAY 8 OCTOBER
- COMPETITIVE CLASSES - - COMPETITIVE AND PARTICIPANT CLASSES -

Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1.2 1 Oaten & Associates Novice 2.2 1
Preliminary 1.2 (Pony) 1 Horseland Mt Barker Novice 2.2 (Pony) 1
Stuart Mortgage Solutions Preliminary 1.2 (Youth) 1 The Float Centre Novice 2.2 (Youth) 1
Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1.3 2 Meadows Veterinary Centre Novice 2.3 2
Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1.3 (Pony) 2 Novice 2.3 (Pony) 2
Stuart Mortgage Solutions Preliminary 1.3 (Youth) 2 The Float Centre Novice 2.3 (Youth) 2
Jane Brown Elementary 3.2 3 Horseland Mt Barker Medium 4.2 4
Molly Ellis lllustration & Design 3 Medium 4.2 (Pony) 4
Elementary 3.2 (Pony) Medium 4.2 (Youth) 4
Benchmark Feeds Elementary 3.2 (Youth) 3 Horseland Mt Barker Medium 4.3 3
Jane Brown Elementary 3.3 4 Medium 4.3 (Pony) 3
Elementary 3.3 (Pony) 4 Medium 4.3 (Youth) 3
Mt Barker Chiropractic Elementary 3.3 (Youth) 4 Natalie Frew Prix St-Georges 3
Cool & Complete Pellets Advanced 5.2 5 Intermediate B 3
Advanced 5.2 (Pony) 5 5yo Young Horse 3
Advanced 5.2 (Youth) 5 Stuart Padman Mortgage Solutions Preliminary a
Performance Saddlefits Advanced 5.3 5 1.2 (Participant)

Stuart Padman Mortgage Solutions Preliminary a
Advanced 5.3 (Pony) 5 1.3 (Participant)
Advanced 5.3 (Youth) 5 Natalie Frew Novice 2.2 (Participant)
Natalie Frew Intermediate | 4 Novice 2.3 (Participant)
Intermediate Il 5 Mansfield Float and Trailers SA EA Intro Para 5

. Championship

Intermediate A > Thrive Therapy Co SA FEI Para Championshi 5
Mansfield Float and Trailers SA EA Intro Para 6 rive therapy o ara Hhampionsnip

Championship - CLOSED UNRESTRICTED CLASSES -
Thrive Therapy Co SA FEI Para Championship

[=)]

Closed Unrestricted Preliminary 1.2

- CLOSED UNRESTRICTED CLASSES - Closed Unrestricted Preliminary 1.3
Closed Unrestricted Novice 2.2
Closed Unrestricted 2.3

Closed Unrestricted Elementary 3.2

A O = =

Closed Unrestricted Elementary 3.3



Saturday 7 October - Arena 1
Judges: Rosemary Castle, Terrie Silvers
Time Bridle No Horse Rider

Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1.2

9:00 am 2801 Furstin Fantasie Isabeau Garner
9:10am 2571 Furst Depiction Ria Grivell

9:20 am 1990  Sound Reason Jessica Allan AOR
9:30 am 2335 Whim Park Bond Julie Barnes AOR
9:40 am 2564 Danson Virtue Elizabeth Freeman AOR
9:50 am 1652 Hollands Bend Santa Ana Michelle McCallum
10:00 am 2552 Izabella Susanne Nelson
10:10 am 2556 My Hearts Memory Megan Oliver AOR
10:20 am 2345 Acacia Ridge Royale Alyssa Fox AOR
10:30 am Morning Tea

10:50 am 2448 Finest Light BHI Phoebe Foulkes
11:00 am 2456  Wilkara Funomenal Natasha Cockburn

Preliminary 1.2 (Pony)

11.10 am 2610 Jazail Marasi Zara Lally
11:20 am 2512 Twist of Lemon Heidi White
11:30 am 2503 Wynara Touch of Grace Erin Harding
11:40 am 2547 Dalpura Arcadia Kerry Clements
11:50 am 2607 SPB Adele Fiona Smith
12:00 pm 2576 Ibn Ky Tiny Dancer Kylie Watson
12:10 pm Lunch Break

Stuart Padman Mortgage Solutions Preliminary 1.2 (Youth)
12:50 pm 2544 Dalpura Bullets And Bows OTTB Lucinda Hoppe
1:00 pm 2367 Hillswood Beatrice Eliza Spiers
1:10 pm 2602 There and Back Again Ellie Digney

Judge: Terrie Silvers
Closed Unrestricted Novice 2.3

1:20 pm 118 Champagne On Ice Brooke King Youth

1:28 pm 2348 Jackabite Esther Cruckshank

1:36 pm 315 Endeavour Grace How

1:44 pm 40 Strathrose Admiral Mel Johnson

1:52 pm 314 Burnbank Bentley Jasmine Fordham

2:00 pm 316 Fiction Isabeau Garner

2:10 pm 2206 Chantilly Spice Shylie Summerton
Closed Unrestricted Novice 2.2

2:18 pm 317 Fruits Jess Lovering

2:26 pm 118 Champagne On Ice Brooke King Youth

2:34 pm 315 Endeavour Grace How

2:42 pm 40 Strathrose Admiral Mel Johnson

2:50 pm 316 Fiction Isabeau Garner

3:00 pm 2206 Chantilly Spice Shylie Summerton



Adelaide Hills Dressage Club

Spring Festival Ralfle
Tickets $5.00 each (cash or card)

Winners will be drawn on Sunday 8th October 2023 at the afternoon presentations

1st Prize: 4 night stay at Stones Throw @ Second Valley donated by Chris Bonney and Ryan Fletcher. Value $1200.

2nd Prize: Hair Products donated by Goolwa Hair Haven. Value: $120.

3rd Prize: Wireless Phone Charging Purse donated by Yvonne at Vodafone, Mt Barker. Value $100.

4th Prize: 6 bottles of wine donated By Chapel Hill. Value: $100.

Sth Prize: 6 bottles of wine donated By Chapel Hill. Value: $100.

6th Prize: Dressage Rider silhouette donated by Strathalbyn Hardware. Value: $85.

7th Prize: Gift Basket donated by Wizard Chemist, Strathalbyn. Value: $30. ‘

Proceeds to Adelaide Hills Dressage Club ADELAIDE HILLS
COLOUR PRINT

* Adelaide Hills Colour Print kindly donated the printing of our tickets *

\

\

o vy 1 W N \ VA
o, | N
:\ . B

e |

£1C)

8555 3500

12 Loveday Street. Goolwa. SAS
www.goolwahairhaven.com.au

\JJ VINPAC

INTERNATIONAL

0 vodafone

Mount Barker

Lo ."’l-?* 15 Walker Street, Mount Barker

| aneham €state hillscolourprinting.com | 8391 2466
SOl Jrov ADELAIDE HILLS sales@hillscolourprinting.com
" COLOUR PRINT

HARDWARE

TIMBER & BUILDING SUPPLIES







Time

9:00 am
9:10 am
9:20 am
9:30 am
9:40 am
9:50 am
10:00 am

10:20 am
10:30 am
10:40 am
10:50 am

11:00 am
11:10 pm
11:20 am
11:30 am
11:40 pm
11:50 am
12:00 pm
12:40 pm
12:50 pm
1:00 pm
1:10 pm
1:20 pm

Saturday 7 October - Arena 2
Judges: Rai Walla, Jo Taylor

Bridle No Horse Rider

2607
2503
2610
2547
2512
2576

2367
2544
2602

2564
2552
2345
1990
2801
2448

2456
2571
2335
2556
1652

Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1.3 (Pony)

SPB Adele Fiona Smith

Wynara Touch of Grace Erin Harding

Jazail Marasi Zara Lally

Dalpura Arcadia Kerry Clements

Twist of Lemon Heidi White

Ibn Ky Tiny Dancer Kylie Watson
Morning Tea

Stuart Padman Mortgage Solutions Preliminary 1.3 (Youth)

Hillswood Beatrice Eliza Spiers
Dalpura Bullets And Bows OTTB Lucinda Hoppe
There and Back Again Ellie Digney
Scratched

Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1.3

Danson Virtue Elizabeth Freeman AOR
Izabella Susanne Nelson

Acacia Ridge Royale Alyssa Fox AOR

Sound Reason Jessica Allan AOR
Furstin Fantasie Isabeau Garner

Finest Light BHI Phoebe Foulkes

Lunch Break

Wilkara Funomenal Natasha Cockburn
Furst Depiction Ria Grivell

Whim Park Bond Julie Barnes AOR
My Hearts Memory Megan Oliver AOR
Hollands Bend Santa Ana Michelle McCallum

Vinpac International - Angaston
773 Stockwell Road, Angaston SA 5353

VINPACHRE

I NTERNATION AL 1Y T:+61 8 8561 0615
General Manager - M: 0401 133 042

Wine Services & Packaging E: lisa.ashby@vinpac.com.au

L: Vinpac International



http://www.vinpac.com.au
mailto:lisa.ashby@vinpac.com.au

HORSELAND

MT. BARKER




Time

9:00 am
9:10 am
9:20 am
9:30 am
9:40 am
9:50 am
10:00 am
10:10 am
10:20 am
10:30 am

10:50 am
11:00 am
11:10 am
11:20 am

11:30 am
11:40 am
11:50 pm
12:00 pm

12:40 pm
12:50 pm
1:00 pm
1:10 pm
1:20 pm

PYT =[] %]

Bridle No Horse

2291
2346
2241
1151
2214
2388
1078
829
2429

2018
2185
2139
2334

2665
2277
2347

2361
1578
2247
2834
2288

Saturday 7 October - Arena 3
Judges: Janene Clark, Carly Boon

Rider

Jane Brown Elementary 3.2

Levitate Kelly Ranford

Caribbean BHI Amelia Stacey AOR

Perfect Dancer BHI Lisa Fehrmann AOR

Danson Don Hudson Joanne Conyers AOR

Demi Van Gelder Naomi Betts AOR

Heathmont Romance Megan Evans AOR
Jindabyne Anne-Marie Duthie AOR
Christos Cheryl Hatswell
Londons Voice Fiona Smith
Morning Tea
Molly Ellis lllustration & Design Elementary 3.2 (Pony)

Woodleigh Ayre Alisha Kalms
Nilton Del Pierro Sarah Tickner
Freemans Lodge Rocksette Keeley Menadue
KM Deana Vicki Oliver

Benchmark Feeds Elementary 3.2 (Youth)

Don Duchovny
West Side Vision
Son of Odin

Catherine Rundland
Claire Nitschke

Micaela Butler

Lunch Break
Jane Brown Elementary 3.2 (Cont’d)

Dreamtime Ml Ryan Fletcher AOR

Daring Greatly Joanne Conyers AOR
Don Grace Sarah Wilkinson AOR
Carnival Cat Tamsin Adcock

Kenlock Moshulu Christine Frizell AOR
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Jo Swinton
South Australian and Western Victoria Territory Manager
M: +61 417 820 720

Benchmark Horse Feeds
www.benchmarkfeeds.com.au

NOLLY ELLIS

art,illustration & design

www.mollyellisillustrationdesign
FB Molly Ellis lllustration and Design
IG @mollyellisillustrationdesign

mollyellisillustrationdesign@gmail.com
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YANKALILLA, SOUTH AUSTRALIA
Mobile Mette: 0417 244 946 Mobile Kym: 0407 677 899
E: info@thefloatcentre.com.au
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Time

9:00 am
9:10 am
9:20 am
9:30 am

9:40 am
9:50 am
10:00 am
10:10 am
10:20 am

10:40 am
10:50 pm
11:00 am
11:10 am
11:20 am
11:30 am
11:40 am
11:50 am
12:00 pm
12:10 pm
12:50 pm
1:00 pm
1:10 pm
1:20 pm
1:30 pm

1:50 pm
2:00 pm
2:10 pm
2:20 pm

Saturday 7 October - Arena 4
Judges: Virginia Creed, Fiona Heysen

Bridle No Horse Rider

2334
2018
2139
2185

2277
350
2665
2347

1151
2346
2834
1078
2291
2247
2361
2288
1578

829
2388
2214
2241
2429

985
2067
1815
2086

Elementary 3.3 (Pony)

KM Deana Vicki Oliver
Woodleigh Ayre Alisha Kalms
Freemans Lodge Rocksette Keeley Menadue
Nilton Del Pierro Sarah Tickner

Mt Barker Chiropractic Elementary 3.3 (Youth)

West Side Vision Claire Nitschke

Bradgate Park Don Palermo Madison Hedley

Don Duchovny Catherine Rundland

Son of Odin Micaela Butler
Morning Tea

Jane Brown Elementary 3.3

Danson Don Hudson Joanne Conyers AOR
Caribbean BHI Amelia Stacey AOR
Carnival Cat Tamsin Adcock
Jindabyne Anne-Marie Duthie AOR
Levitate Kelly Ranford

Don Grace Sarah Wilkinson AOR
Dreamtime M Ryan Fletcher AOR
Kenlock Moshulu Christine Frizell AOR
Daring Greatly Joanne Conyers AOR

Lunch Break

Christos Cheryl Hatswell
Heathmont Romance Megan Evans AOR
Demi Van Gelder Naomi Betts AOR
Perfect Dancer BHI Lisa Fehrmann AOR
Londons Voice Fiona Smith

Judges: Virginia Creed, Liz Duncan, Fiona Heysen

Natalie Frew Intermediate 1

Ponderosa Stud Lucious Cheryl Hatswell
Ellanbrae Jeniro Phoebe Foulkes
Coldstream Ulysses Natasha Cockburn
Shadows Tollinski Anne Smith



Clint and Caitlin Prior
6 Wellington Rd, Mt Barker SA 5251

mt barker

chiropractic

Clint Prior

JANE BROWN

Ausctralia

NATALIE FREW

M: 0433 838 133

W: www.saddlecoaustralia.com/

, 9

Oaten &

accounting | business development


http://www.saddlecoaustralia.com/?fbclid=IwAR0fHgGvvte-XIGZ--83y9_H_iProcUcivRnnV_LfuH8DkrHyS5HURP7dno

Saturday 7 October - Arena 5
Judges: Jody Cavuoto, Liz Duncan, Helen Whittle

Time Bridle No Horse Rider
Intermediate A
9:00 am 5856 Dobria De Jeu Catherine Skinner
9:10 am 1232 Akirah Akebono Lisa Finn
Judges: Jody Cavuoto, Helen Whittle
Cool & Complete Pellets Advanced 5.2

9:25am 2094  Jazdan Fireball Ria Grivell

9:35am 1577 Avondale Billy The Kid Tara Lloyd Pony

9:45 am 2396  Tooradin Park Halo Cherysse Fancsali AOR
9:55am 2380 Lord Bentley Tianna Jenke Youth
10:05 am 1449 New World Winston Kendal Measroch AOR
10:15 am 2308 Fire Fly Anne Smith

10:25 am Morning Tea

10:45 am 1571 Sandara Mal Maytom

10:55 am 1970 New World Divine Lisa Ashby AOR

Judges: Jody Cavuoto, Liz Duncan, Helen Whittle
Intermediate 11
11:10 am 1633 Jurre Fan E Gaestdyk Kathryn Mitchell
11:20 am 1232 Akirah Akebono Lisa Finn
Judges: Jody Cavuoto, Liz Duncan

Performance Saddlefits Advanced 5.3

11:40 am 1571 Sandara Mal Maytom

11:50 am 2396  Tooradin Park Halo Cherysse Fancsali AOR
12:00 pm 2308 Fire Fly Anne Smith

12:10 pm 1577 Avondale Billy The Kid Tara Lloyd Pony

12:20 pm 1449 New World Winston Kendal Measroch AOR
12:30 pm 1970 New World Divine Lisa Ashby AOR

12:40 pm 2380 Lord Bentley Tianna Jenke Youth
12:50 pm 2094  Jazdan Fireball Ria Grivell

-
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Lake Breeze

LANGHORNE CREEK
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VITAMINS & MINERALS

HORSE PELLETS
PONY CLUB - DRESSAGE - PLEASURE

Formulated to meet the requirements of the competitive performance horse & pleasure rider. Cool &
Complete is a grain free pellet, low in starch & high in fibre, designed to maintain hindgut activity. This
formulation is free of whole grain, this ensures a low Glycemic Index (GI) to provide slow-release energy,
thereby reducing fizzy behaviour related with high grain diets.

The Cool and Complete formulation is high in Digestible Energy, which is important for muscle
contractions, regulation of body temperature and various metabolic processes needed for the
performance horse.

Why 14% protein? — Protein is required for weight gain and improving or maintaining muscle condition
& top line. Protein is also involved in muscle repair & regeneration after strenuous exercise, therefore
assisting recovery. A lower protein pellet may only provide minimal maintenance levels, which could lead
to lack of muscle development, stamina & weight loss, thereby reducing performance.

The Pelleting process gelatinizes the starches in grains, reducing bacteria such as salmonella & increases
digestibility. This process causes minimal damage to sensitive nutrients. Extrusion processes are subject
to extremes of pressure, temperature & moisture, which can have a detrimental effect on some nutrients
such as vitamins.

High quality ingredients are used & blended to supply balanced levels of Energy, Protein & essential
amino acids. Vitamins and Minerals are sourced from Europe, they are coated to provide stability and
resist degradation during the pelleting process.

Selection of the following ingredients: Millrun (Bran, Pollard, Wheatgerm), Soya bean, Lucerne,
Vitamins, Minerals, Salts, Limestone.

Minumum Protein: 14 %
Digestible Energy: 12 MJ/kg

Minimum Fat: 4%

Crude Fibre: 12 % Salt 1%
Calcium 1.2 % Phosphorous 8%
Magnesium I5 % Potassium 116g
Manganese 40 mg Copper 30 mg
Iron 40 mg Selenium 3 mg
Zinc 80 mg Cobalt .25 mg
lodine Amg Vitamin A 6000 iu
Vitamin D3 1000 iu Pantothenate Smg
Vitamin E 35iu Folate 1 mg
Niacin S mg Biotin 0.5 mg
Thiamin (B1) 2 mg Vitamin B 12 01 mg
Vitamin B2 2mg Vitamin B6 2 mg

Recommended Usage: One to 5 kg per day.
For Distribution list please contact Rob Hatswell on Mobile: 0428 527 200



Time

9:00 am
9:08 am
9:16 am
9:24 am
9:32 am
9:40 am
9:48 am
9:56 am
10:04 am
10:12 am

10:30 am
10:38 am
10:46 am
10:54 am
11:02 am
11:10 am

11:18 am

12:00 pm

12:10 pm

12:20 pm
12:30 pm

Bridle No

76
136
2159
309

14
2349

314
2348

14
309
2349
2159
136
2773

2090

2535

225

Saturday 7 October - Arena 6

Horse

Judge: Kaye Platt

Closed Unrestricted Elementary 3.2

Flash Harry
Merribank Flicka
Come Fly With Me
Ophir Cloudy
Chace

One Soc Down

Strathrose The Con Man

Burnbank Bentley

Jackabite

Morning Tea

Closed Unrestricted Elementary 3.3

Chace
One Soc Down

Ophir Cloudy

Strathrose The Con Man

Come Fly With Me
Merribank Flicka

Liberty Hot Spot

Judges: Kaye Platt, Helen Whittle

Para Tests

Para Tests - 20 x 60 m arena

FEI Grade 4 Grand Prix Test A

HV Dante

EA PD Grade 4 Preparatory Test

| P P Sir Cedric

EA PD Grade 4 Novice Test

Just Rosie

Para Tests continue in Arena 6 on page 22

Lunch Break

Rider

Natalie Lobanova
Lisa Halling
Jenna Kovacic
Nicola Moore
Jenny Evans
Camille Houston
Jo Cullen Pony
Jasmine Fordham

Esther Cruckshank

Jenny Evans
Camille Houston
Nicola Moore
Jo Cullen Pony
Jenna Kovacic
Lisa Halling

Lara Stanton Youth

Kirsty Van Loon

Karen Wilson

Lilliana Groening



Time

1:00 pm

1:10 pm

1:20 pm

1:30 pm

1:50 pm

2:00 pm

2:10 pm

Noella Angel

PARA EQUESTRIAN

Bridle No

2243

1938

2243

1938

225

2535

2090

Saturday 7 October - Arena 6 (Cont’d)
Judges: Kaye Platt, Helen Whittle
Horse Rider
Arena Change
Grade 3 In Arena Familiarisation
12:30 pm to 1:00 pm
FEI Grade 2 Intermediate Test A

Fiasco Carol Holmes
FEI Grade 3 Intermediate Test A

Zephyr Natalie Mellors
FEl Grade 2 Intermediate TestB

Fiasco Carol Holmes
FEI Grade 3 Intermediate Test B

Zephyr Natalie Mellors

10 Min Break
Arena Change to 20 x 60 m

EA PD Grade 4 Elementary Test

Just Rosie Lilliana Groening
EA PD Grade 4 Preliminary Test

| P P Sir Cedric Karen Wilson

FEl Grade 4 Grand Prix Test B
HV Dante Kirsty Van Loon

MANSFIELD

FLOATS & TRAILERS

PHYSIO CO.



Time

9:00 am
9:08 am
9:16 am
9:24 am
9:32 am
9:40 am
9:48 am
9:56 am
10:04 am
10:12 am

10.30 am
10:38 am
10:46 am
10:54 am

11.02 am
11.10 am
11.18 am
11.26 am
11:34 am

11:42 am
11.50 am
11:58 am
12.06 pm
12:14 pm
12:22 pm
1:10 pm
1:18 pm
1:26 pm
1.34 pm
1:42 pm
2.00 pm
2:10 pm

Sunday 8 October - Arena 1
Judges: Kristine Hancock, Wendy Schaeffer

Bridle No Horse

2604

2397
2571
2495
1578
1990
2552
2335

2057
2534
2334
2475

2096
2347
2298

2524

1787
2456
1858
2528
1151

2448
2345
2241
2438
2584
1706
2288

Oaten & Associates Novice 2.2
Attwood Park Royal Ebony
Scratched
Debanlay Marseille
Furst Depiction
Brechinridge Freedom
Daring Greatly
Sound Reason
Izabella
Whim Park Bond
Morning Tea
Horseland Mt Barker Novice 2.2 (Pony)
Churinga Hidden Secrets
Miss Holly Golightly BHI
KM Deana
Kenda Park Edwardian
The Float Centre Novice 2.2 (Youth)
Zino
Son of Odin
Danson Der Von Winter
Scratched
Danson Endless Love
Oaten & Associates Novice 2.2 (Cont'd)
Enigma OTTB
Wilkara Funomenal
Tuxedo Cat
Tora Georgia
Danson Don Hudson
Lunch Break
Finest Light BHI
Acacia Ridge Royale
Perfect Dancer BHI
Rock Me
Kondo Melting Hearts
Divine Winds Fortitude

Kenlock Moshulu

Rider

Michelle McCallum

Brooke Seward AOR
Ria Grivell

Anita Moss AOR
Joanne Conyers AOR
Jessica Allan AOR
Susanne Nelson

Julie Barnes AOR

Kira Mitchell
Steph Hann
Vicki Oliver
Michele Duthy

Ella Brechin
Micaela Butler

Courtney Munro

Isabelle Finn

Carly Anesbury AOR
Natasha Cockburn
Jade Ingram

Lynn Ruesseler

Joanne Conyers AOR

Phoebe Foulkes
Alyssa Fox AOR

Lisa Fehrmann AOR
Megan Evans AOR
Samantha Taylor AOR
Caitlin Howship
Christine Frizell AOR



Birds In Our Hands

Aviary & Hand Raised Birds
Cockatiels, Quakers, Conures,
Bourkes, Kakarikis & Princess

Parrots

Sheila & Phil Lewis
Phone: 0427398394

il ta caal

0415 568 537

Strathalbyn, South Australia
(_E/E/
e o jennaleecandleco@outlook.com.au

EST. 2021




Time

9:00 am
9:08 am
9:16 am
9:24 am

9:32 am
9:40 am
9:48 am
9:56 am
10:04 am

10:12 am
10:20 am
10:30 am
10:50 am
10:58 am
11:06 am
11:14 am
11:22 am
11.30 am
11.38 am
11:46 am
11:54 am
12:02 pm
12:10 pm
12:18 pm
1:00 pm
1:10 pm
1:18 pm
1:26 pm
1:34 pm
1:42 pm
1:50 pm

Sunday 8 October - Arena 2

Judges: Rai Walla, Jo Taylor

Bridle No Horse

2534
2334
2475
2057

2298

2096
2347
2524

2397

1578
2495
2448
2335
2552
2241
1990
2438
2345
2584
2288

2528
1706
1151
1858
2604
2571
1787

Novice 2.3 (Pony)

Miss Holly Golightly BHI
KM Deana
Kenda Park Edwardian

Churinga Hidden Secrets

The Float Centre Novice 2.3 (Youth)

Danson Der Von Winter
Scratched

Zino

Son of Odin

Danson Endless Love

Meadows Veterinary Centre Novice 2.3

Scratched
Debanlay Marseille
Morning Tea
Daring Greatly
Brechinridge Freedom
Finest Light BHI
Whim Park Bond
Izabella
Perfect Dancer BHI
Sound Reason
Rock Me
Acacia Ridge Royale
Kondo Melting Hearts
Kenlock Moshulu
Lunch Break
Tora Georgia
Divine Winds Fortitude
Danson Don Hudson
Tuxedo Cat
Attwood Park Royal Ebony
Furst Depiction

Enigma OTTB

Rider

Steph Hann
Vicki Oliver
Michele Duthy
Kira Mitchell

Courtney Munro

Ella Brechin
Micaela Butler

Isabelle Finn

Brooke Seward AOR

Joanne Conyers AOR
Anita Moss AOR
Phoebe Foulkes
Julie Barnes AOR
Susanne Nelson

Lisa Fehrmann AOR
Jessica Allan AOR
Megan Evans AOR
Alyssa Fox AOR
Samantha Taylor AOR
Christine Frizell AOR

Lynn Ruesseler
Caitlin Howship
Joanne Conyers AOR
Jade Ingram
Michelle McCallum
Ria Grivell

Carly Anesbury AOR



MEADOWS

Veterinary Centre

L ELiENELy

HANDYINVIAN &
GCGARDENING
SERVICES

PH: O421 901 136



mailto:meadowsvetcentre@gmail.com
http://www.meadowsvet.com.au/
http://www.facebook.com/MeadowsVetCentre

Sunday 8 October - Arena 3
Judges: Virginia Creed, Jody Cavuoto, Helen Whittle

Time Bridle No Horse Rider

Natalie Frew Prix St George

9:00 am 2067 Ellanbrae Jeniro Phoebe Foulkes

9:10 am 1815 Coldstream Ulysses Natasha Cockburn
9:20 am 985 Ponderosa Stud Lucious Cheryl Hatswell

9:30 am 2086  Shadows Tollinski Anne Smith

9:40 am 2380 Lord Bentley Tianna Jenke

9:50 am 1449 New World Winston Kendal Measroch AOR
10:00 am 1571 Sandara Mal Maytom

Judges: Virginia Creed, Jody Cavuoto
5 YO Young Horse

10:10 am 2463 Kadon Park Victorious Jessica McCleave
10:20 am 2456 Wilkara Funomenal Natasha Cockburn
10:30 am Morning Tea

Judges: Virginia Creed, Jody Cavuoto, Helen Whittle
Competitor Intermediate B
10:50 am 5856 Dobria De Jeu Catherine Skinner
11.00 am 1633  Jurre Fan E Gaestdyk Kathryn Mitchell
Judges: Virginia Creed, Janene Clark

Medium 4.3 (Pony)
11:25 am 2018 Woodleigh Ayre Alisha Kalms
11.35am 1577 Avondale Billy The Kid Tara Lloyd

Medium 4.3 (Youth)
11.45 am 2277  West Side Vision Claire Nitschke

Horseland Mt Barker Medium 4.3

11:55 am 1970 New World Divine Lisa Ashby AOR

12:05 pm 2094 Jazdan Fireball Ria Grivell

12:15 pm 2390 Maluka Park Odie Michelle Glatz AOR
12:25 pm Lunch Break

1:10 pm 2321 Dornfeld Don Dorito Fiona Smith

1:20 pm 2308 Fire Fly Anne Smith

1:30 pm 2396 Tooradin Park Halo Cherysse Fancsali AOR
1:40 pm 829 Christos Cheryl Hatswell

1:50 pm 2038 HV Duke Lorraine Wohling
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here when 27

you need us.

Heather Bunnell

Shield Insurance Brokers Pty Ltd

26 Alexandrina Road

Mount Barker 5251

P: 83913400

E: heather@shieldinsurance.com.au
AFSL: 247117

Shield Insurance Brokers is proud to support the
Adelaide Hills Dressage Club and we-Wish everyone a great championships!/

Find us on

Facebook

PERFORMANCE SADDLEFITS SSA

DEDICATED TO IMPROVING HORSE
AND RIDER PERFORMANCE

M: +61 403 034 271 | E: nichole@performancesaddlefits.com.au
ABN: 69 104 935 041
www.performancesaddlefits.com.au
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Time

9:10 am
9:20 am

9:30 am

9:40 am
9:50 am
10:00 am
10.10 am
10:20 am
10:30 am
10:50 am
11.00 am
11.10 am
11.20 am
11:30 am

11:40 am
11:48 am
12:06 pm
12:14 pm

1:10 pm
1:18 pm
1:26 pm
1:34 pm
1:42 pm

1:50 pm
1:58 pm
2:06 pm
2:14 pm
2:22 pm

2:30 pm
2:38 pm

Sunday 8 October - Arena 4
Judges: Kaye Platt, Rosemary Castle

Bridle No Horse

1577
2018

2277

2390

2321
1970

2094
2308
2038
829
2396

319
148
2610

2586
111
15
110
68

2610
319

111
15

110
68

Competitor Pony Medium 4.2

Avondale Billy The Kid
Woodleigh Ayre

Competitor Youth Medium 4.2

West Side Vision

Competitor Medium 4.2

Maluka Park Odie
Scratched
Dornfeld Don Dorito
New World Divine
Scratched
Morning Tea
Jazdan Fireball
Fire Fly
HV Duke
Christos

Tooradin Park Halo

Angel
Myarra Knight
Jazail Marasi

Lunch Break

Natalie Frew Novice 2.2 (Participant)

Felix De Vega OTTB
Lucy

Rivington Silent Poet
Kilmallee Murphy

Jag Fonzarelli

Scratched

Jazail Marasi
Angel

Lucy

Rivington Silent Poet

Novice 2.3 (Participant)

Kilmallee Murphy

Jag Fonzarelli

Rider

Tara Lloyd

Alisha Kalms

Claire Nitschke

Michelle Glatz AOR

Fiona Smith

Lisa Ashby AOR

Ria Grivell

Anne Smith

Lorraine Wohling
Cheryl Hatswell
Cherysse Fancsali AOR

Stuart Padman Mortgage Solutions Preliminary 1.2 (Participant)

Kasey Holyman
Tijana Wakefield
Zara Lally

Mal Maytom
Catherine Viney
Zoey Gaston
Lauren Roberts

Rebecca Fidge

Stuart Padman Mortgage Solutions Preliminary 1.3 (Participant)

Zara Lally
Kasey Holyman

Catherine Viney

Zoey Gaston

Lauren Roberts

Rebecca Fridge



Time

9:00 am
9:08 am
9:16 am
9:24 am
9:32 am
9:40 am
9:48 am
9:56 am
10:04 am
10:12 am
10:20 am
10:28 am

10:50 am
10:58 am
11:14 am
11:22 am
11:30 am
11:38 am
11:46 am
11:54 am
12:02 pm
12:10 pm
12:20 pm

1:10 pm

1:15 pm

1:45 pm

2:00 pm

Sunday 8 October - Arena 5

Judge: Carly Boon

Bridle No Horse

2227
323
592

93
321

2519
145
123
322
320
218

2519
2227
323
123
93
592
321
145
322
218

2090

225

1938

2243

Closed Unrestricted Preliminary 1.2
Ponderosa Stud First Lady
Zameric
Luna Spirit
Springhill Amba
Riverside Toy Story
Acacia Ridge Rolton
Duke
Everton Reconnaissance
Uncle Leo
Danson Don Von Wolke 9
Figura Otto
Morning Tea
Closed Unrestricted Preliminary 1.3
Acacia Ridge Rolton
Ponderosa Stud First Lady
Zameric
Everton Reconnaissance
Springhill Amba
Luna Spirit
Riverside Toy Story
Duke
Uncle Leo
Figura Otto
Lunch Break
Judges: Helen Whittle, Tamsin Adcock
Para Tests: 20 x 60 m Arena
FEI Grade 4 Grand Prix Test A
HV Dante
EA PD Grade 4 Novice Test
Just Rosie
Arena Change to 20 x40 m
FEI Grade 3 Intermediate Test A
Zephyr
FEI Grade 2 Intermediate Test A

Fiasco

Rider

Lynda Roberts
Christina Isaksson
Kathy Hayden
Benjamin Blows
Eloise Langford
Andrea Whitford
Jody Sitters

Jo Swinton

Leena Blows
Michelle Edwards
Sarah Ashcroft

Andrea Whitford
Lynda Roberts
Christina Isaksson
Jo Swinton
Benjamin Blows
Kathy Hayden
Eloise Langford
Jody Sitters
Leena Blows

Sarah Ashcroft

Kristy Van Loon

Liliana Groening

Natalie Mellors

Carol Homes



